
Day  G First Name Last Name wt age Home state Country Column1 Event Division wt2 b sq r sq b bp r bp b dl r dl total total #
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 83 27.5 27.5 60.6265
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 123 42.5 0 0
1 F MICHELLE WATTS 123 33 DUBLIN CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 0 0
1 F CAMI Drecksel 132 26 ST GEORGE UT USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 129.6 82.5 82.5 181.8795
1 F LANI POWELL 148 52 FORD WA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 144.2 70 70 70 154.322

A1 F JEANNE DEVEAU 148 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 61.24 61.24 135.009704
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 143.6 50 50 110.23
1 F CRYSTAL frank 165 31 KINGMAN AZ USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 162.2 85 85 187.391

A1 F NATAJA ALLEN 181 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 83.9 83.9 184.96594
1 F LEANNA KEMP 181 40 KINGMAN AZ USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 169.2 67.5 67.5 148.8105
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 123 80 80 176.368
1 F MICHELLE WATTS 123 33 DUBLIN CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 0 0
1 F DOLORES GARCIA‐MUNRO 132 52 SANTA CLARA CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 125.2 105 105 231.483
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 143.6 105 105 231.483
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 83 47.5 27.5 55 130 286.598
1 F Kendra Gutierrez 114 15 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 111.4 62.5 47.7 48.5 105 215.2 474.42992
1 F Hayley Gutierrez 114 13 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 111.2 50 40 92.5 92.5 182.5 402.3395
1 F DENISE JARAMILLO 123 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 123.2 82.5 50 115 247.5 545.6385
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 123 65 42.5 80 187.5 413.3625
1 F MICHELLE WATTS 123 33 DUBLIN CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
1 F CAMI Drecksel 132 26 ST GEORGE UT USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 129.6 122.5 82.5 165 370 815.702
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 143.6 97.5 50 105 252.5 556.6615
1 F Veronica Gutierrez 148 19 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 141.2 85 55 110 250 551.15
1 F NINA Gutierrez 165 47 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 180 40 47.5 92.5 180 396.828
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 83 27.5 55 82.5 181.8795
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 123 42.5 80 122.5 270.0635
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 143.6 50 105 155 341.713
1 F MANDY Gutierrez 148 22 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 148.4 35 92.5 127.5 281.0865

A1 F ANJELA SKEHAN 165 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 74.85 136.08 210.93 465.016278
A1 F ANJELA SKEHAN 165 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 74.85 136.08 74.85 165.01431

1 M ANTONIO SANTILLIAN 114 9 AVOCADO HTS CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 113.4 30 30 66.138
1 M TYLER MARES 123 16 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 122.4 65 65 143.299
1 M DEVIN DIMMITT 132 17 NORTH PLATTE NE USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 130 127.5 127.5 281.0865
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 130.4 60 60 132.276
1 M DIVALE ROBERSON 148 21 CHICAGO IL  USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
1 M NARBE MANSOURIAN 148 35 TUJUNGA CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 148.2 152.5 152.5 336.2015
1 M MAC SCOTT 148 58 SUN LAKES AZ USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 139 80 80 176.368
1 M ANTON ZHUKOTSKYY 148 16 UKRAINE CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 148.2 77.5 77.5 170.8565
1 M LAUNCE GOUW 148 45 UT USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 141.6 0 0 0
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 165 150 150 330.69
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 165 150 150 330.69
1 M FULTON WHITE 165 52 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 164 147.5 147.5 325.1785
2 M MARK LAUREL 165 50 WILDOMAR CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 161.8 0 0 0 0
2 M CHAD CARDEN 165 25 LAWTON OK USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 163 152.5 152.5 336.2015



1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 165 136 136 299.8256
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 165 130 130 286.598
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS JR 181 21 LADERA RANCH CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 179.8 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M JOHN LOPEZ 181 75 GOLDEN VALLEY AZ USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 181 125 125 275.575
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS JR 181 21 LADERA RANCH CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 179.8 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M HENRY FULTZ 181 52 ATWATER CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 181 163 163 359.3498
2 M STEVE  HARTMAN 181 MA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 179.4 157.5 157.5 347.2245
2 M JAMES DUPLISEA 181 39 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 147.5 147.5 325.1785
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 181 60 COSTA MESA CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 174.4 137.5 137.5 303.1325
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 181 60 COSTA MESA CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 174.4 137.5 137.5 303.1325
2 M MERV GOLDSTEIN 181 70 SHERMAN OAKS CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 179.4 130 130 286.598
2 M SERGIY NALIEKIN 198 30 UKRAINE CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 188.2 270 270 595.242
2 M RUBEN LOPEZ 198 34 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 194.2 165 165 363.759

A1 M HAL  PITMAN 198 51 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 124.74 124.74 275.001804
2 M JERRY HOMER 198 70 KINGMAN AZ USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
2 M LES HILGER 198 67 ALAMEDA CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 192.5 192.5 424.3855
2 M MIGUEL HERNANDEZ 198 TAMPA FL USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 194.4 192.5 192.5 424.3855
2 M RUBEN LOPEZ 198 34 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 194.2 165 165 363.759
2 M COBY CARDEN 198 54 LAWTON OK USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 194 162.5 167.5 162.5 358.2475
2 M AURELIO  VELASQUEZ 198 47 SAN DIEGO CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 219.7 160 160 352.736
2 M AURELIO  VELASQUEZ 198 47 SAN DIEGO CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 219.7 160 160 352.736
2 M PAUL DUBOSE 198 65 ENCINITAS CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 193.2 140 140 308.644
2 M LADISLAV LECHAN 198 51 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 184.4 135 135 297.621
2 M RICHARD WISEMAN 198 65 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 192.2 132.5 132.5 292.1095
2 M SERGLY ZHUKOTSKYY 198 45 UKRAINE CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 181.6 130 130 286.598

A1 M HAL  PITMAN 198 51 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 124.74 124.74 275.001804
2 M GREG GILLETTE 198 53 EL SEGUNDO CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 190.1 122.5 122.5 270.0635
2 M DUSAN MATUSIK 198 65 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 185.6 105 105 231.483
2 M BRENT BOOTHE 198 73 MESQUITE NV USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 182.2 72.5 72.5 159.8335
2 M RICHARD PISECNY 198 64 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 0 0
2 M MARTIN MINARECH 198 27 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 0 0
2 M RAY ORTIZ 220 OK USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 214 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 211.7 193 0 0
2 M JOE PARSONS 220 62 OKLAHOMA CITY OK USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 165.2 175 175 385.805
2 M DAN DAVIS 220 58 KINGMAN AZ USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 211.6 0 0 0
2 M DWIGHT  ROBERSON 220 47 CHICAGO IL  USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 216.8 155 155 341.713
2 M SIONE FETOKAI 220 35 WALNUT CREEK CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 220 132.5 132.5 292.1095
2 M MICHAEL VAN WINKLE 220 72 SAN CLEMENTE CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 214.4 105 105 231.483
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 217.4 30 30 66.138
3 M STANISLAV JANUSKA 242 33 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 227.2 230 240 230 507.058
2 M SERGII POLUTIN 242 36 UKRAINE CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 230.4 220 220 485.012
2 M SERGII POLUTIN 242 36 UKRAINE CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 230.4 220 220 485.012
3 M FELIPE ZEPEDA 242 54 ATWATER CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 225.6 147.5 147.5 325.1785



3 M ED COLLINS 242 63 PACHECO CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 235 137.5 137.5 303.1325
3 M MICHAEL CAPLA 242 64 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 247.4 120 120 264.552
3 M TONY HOLBY 275 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 272.5 170 170 374.782
3 M RODNEY ALMAN 275 NC USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M RYAN DEWITT 275 ESCONDIDO CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 272.2 285 285 628.311
3 M BRANDON BLACKWOOD 275 43 ATWATER CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 252.2 152.5 152.5 336.2015
3 M SIONE MOA 308 33 CONCORD CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 286 160 160 352.736
2 M DOUG COOPER 309 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 334.4 227.5 227.5 501.5465
2 M OLEKSII LISOGOR 309 25 UKRAINE CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M RICH  LOPEZ 309 CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M MIKE  WOMACK 309 TX USA CHALLENGE BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M JOHN COOPER 309 23 SANTEE CA USA CHALLENGE BENCH R OPEN 311.4 227.5 227.5 501.5465
1 M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 88.4 82.5 82.5 112.5 115 195 429.897
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 130.4 162.5 162.5 358.2475
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 143.2 185.5 185.5 408.9533
1 M SHAWN BAILEY 148 19 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 146.8 165 165 363.759
1 M MAC SCOTT 148 58 SUN LAKES AZ USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 139 140 140 308.644
1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 164 285 285 628.311
1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 164 285 285 628.311
1 M FULTON WHITE 165 52 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 164 237.5 237.5 523.5925
1 M MARTIN MONTGOMERY 165 68 RICHMOND IN USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 163.8 200 200 440.92
1 M BILL  WEINSTOCK 165 64 SIERRA MADRE CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 156.6 182.5 182.5 402.3395
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 152.8 150 150 330.69
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 180.2 282.5 282.5 622.7995
2 M BILL ENNIS 181 66 MENIFEE CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 178.5 165 165 363.759
2 M KEVIN SHAW 198 43 FRISCO TX USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 196.8 252.5 252.5 556.6615
2 M ALFRED FRANK 198 70 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 0 0
2 M ZAC MC DOLE 198 27 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 195.8 295 295 650.357
2 M TOM SMITH 198 65 VA BEACNH VA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 196.4 250 250 551.15
2 M JASON GILLETTE 198 35 EL SEGUNDO CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 193.4 217.5 217.5 479.5005
2 M Chad Drecksel 220 57 ST GEORGE UT USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 217.8 272.5 272.5 600.7535
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 211.7 205 205 451.943
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 0 0
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 216.8 265 265 584.219
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS   220 48 LADERA RANCH CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 218.4 237.5 237.5 523.5925
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 217.4 30 0 0
3 M FELIPE ZEPEDA 242 54 ATWATER CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 225.6 202.5 202.5 446.4315
3 M RANDY NACCARATO 275 50 CLINTON IN USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 256.8 280 280 617.288
3 M TONY HOLBY 275 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT OPEN 272.5 217.5 217.5 479.5005
3 M BRANDON BLACKWOOD 275 43 ATWATER CA USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 252.2 207.5 207.5 457.4545
3 M John Heldt 309 41 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE DEADLIFT R OPEN 275 275 606.265
1 M MAX CROFTON 66 7 SHREVEPORT LA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 56.4 25 17.5 40 82.5 181.8795
1 M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 88.4 82.5 82.5 47.5 112.5 115 242.5 534.6155
1 M NOAH CROFTON 88 11 SHREVEPORT LA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 84.8 50 25 70 145 319.667
1 M Antonio Gutierrez 114 10 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 110.8 32 30 62.5 242.5 534.6155



1 M NOAH SUMMERS 123 11 SHREVEPORT LA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 122.4 45 35 70 150 330.69
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 130.4 112.5 60 162.5 335 738.541
1 M TYLER MARES 132 16 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 122.4 107.5 65 120 292.5 644.8455
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 143.2 117.5 128 92.5 98 185.5 395.5 871.9193
3 M OSCAR LOPEZ 148 MEX CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 0 0
1 M DILBER ATWAL 148 21 INDIA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 145.8 147.5 92.5 182.5 422.5 931.4435
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 143.2 100 100 92.5 98 185.5 378 833.3388
1 M SHAWN BAILEY 148 19 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 146.8 105 165 270 595.242
2 M CHET PEARSON 165 30 JORDAN UT USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 165.2 210 102.5 230 542.5 1195.9955
M CHRIS MC GRAIL 165 UT USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 0 0

1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 152.8 125 90 150 365 804.679
1 M Roberto Gutierrez 165 22 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 171 102.5 77.5 165 345 760.587
1 M Joshua Gutierrez 165 18 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 150.2 95 77.5 155 327.5 722.0065
1 M Freddie Gutierrez 165 28 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 161.4 75 80 147.5 302.5 666.8915
1 M CHRIS  DELOUCHE 165 12 SHREVEPORT LA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 159.4 60 20 90 170 374.782
2 M ALFREDO HERNANDEZ 181 MEX CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 179.8 270 175 240 685 1510.151
2 M JAMES ROYBAL 181 38 MESQUITE NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 178 205 125 210 540 1190.484
3 M RAFAEL MEDINA 181 MEX CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 0 0
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 180.2 215 125 282.5 622.5 1372.3635
2 M RYAN  BAUX 181 21 CAMP PENDELTON CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
2 M ZAC MC DOLE 198 27 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 195.8 250 185 295 730 1609.358
2 M DEVRON LEWIS 198 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 195.2 192.5 160 262.5 615 1355.829
2 M JOE VESPO 198 26 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 196.8 205 115 245 565 1245.599
2 M JASON GILLETTE 198 35 EL SEGUNDO CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 193.4 170 137.5 217.5 525 1157.415
1 M AJ Gutierrez 198 24 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 204.6 105 90 140 335 738.541
2 M COLTON GREEN 198 13 TENINO WA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 187.6 102.5 75 150 327.5 722.0065
2 M CHRIS GALLICK 198 31 DUBLIN CA usa CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
2 M BRIAN DESIMONE 198 30 LAS VEGAS NV CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
2 M Chad Drecksel 220 57 ST GEORGE UT USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 217.8 245 180 272.5 697.5 1537.7085
2 M RAY ORTIZ 220 OK USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 214 250 197.5 237.5 685 1510.151
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 211.7 185 193 205 583 1285.2818
2 M CHRIS COLON 220 21 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 216.8 192.5 112.5 227.5 532.5 1173.9495
2 M MARC TORRES 220 26 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 209 207.5 247.5 455 1003.093
2 M WILLIAM LEEDY 220 80 DANA POINT CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 214.4 110 92.5 160 362.5 799.1675
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 217.4 30 30 30 90 198.414
3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
3 M TONY HOLBY 275 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING OPEN 272.5 215 170 217.5 602.5 1328.2715
3 M HARJIT KUMAR 275 36 HOUSTON TX USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 267.8 285 180 275 740 1631.404
3 M Fred Gutierrez 275 53 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 258.8 160 135 192.5 487.5 1074.7425
3 M DOUG COOPER 309 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA CHALLENGE POWERLIFTING R OPEN 334.4 265 227.5 272.5 765 1686.519
1 M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 88.4 47.5 112.5 115 160 352.736
1 M TYLER MARES 123 16 BURWELL NE USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 122.4 65 120 185 407.851
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 130.4 60 162.5 222.5 490.5235
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 143.2 92.5 98 185.5 278 612.8788
1 M PHILIP DELL 148 34 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 147.8 90 183 273 601.8558



1 M BAILEY MC DONNELL 148 15 FRISCO TX USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 144.4 80 147.5 227.5 501.5465
3 M OSCAR LOPEZ 148 MEX CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 0 0
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 143.2 85 185.5 270.5 596.3443
1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 164 137.5 285 422.5 931.4435
1 M BEN NEMO 165 36 MC KINNEY TX USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 162.6 105 177.5 282.5 622.7995
1 M BALJIT SINGH 165 21 INDIA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 165.2 137.5 227.5 365 804.679
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 152.8 90 150 240 529.104
2 M ALFREDO HERNANDEZ 181 MEX CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 179.8 270 175 240 685 1510.151
3 M RAFAEL MEDINA 181 MEX CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 0 0
2 M KEVIN SHAW 198 43 FRISCO TX USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 196.8 65 252.5 317.5 699.9605
2 M ZAC MC DOLE 198 27 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 195.8 185 295 480 1058.208
2 M DEVRON LEWIS 198 LAS VEGAS NV USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 195.2 160 262.5 422.5 931.4435
2 M COBY CARDEN 198 54 LAWTON OK USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 194 162.5 167.5 227.5 390 859.794
2 M GREG GILLETTE 198 53 EL SEGUNDO CA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 190.1 122.5 182.5 305 672.403

A1 M MATT GALAN 220 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 120.22 192.75 312.97 689.973662
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 216.8 155 265 420 925.932
2 M HAROLD WOOTEN 220 59 PEORIA AZ USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 217.4 135 212.5 347.5 766.0985

A1 M LUCAS MILLER 220 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 151.955 188.243 340.198 750.0005108
A1 M MATT GALAN 220 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 120.22 192.75 312.97 689.973662

2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 217.4 30 30 60 132.276
3 M PATRICK MC DONNELL 242 55 FRISCO TX USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL OPEN 240.4 135 185 320 705.472
3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 0 0

A1 M ANTHONY MURRAY 275 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 0 0
3 M MARK  HEIKKILA 308 59 ATWATER FINLAND CHALLENGE PUSHPULL R OPEN 305.2 150 200 350 771.61
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 10‐11 83 47.5 27.5 55 130 286.598
1 F Kendra Gutierrez 114 15 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 14‐15 111.4 62.5 47.5 48.5 105 215 473.989
1 F Hayley Gutierrez 114 13 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 12‐13 111.2 50 40 92.5 92.5 182.5 402.3395
1 F DENISE JARAMILLO 123 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 123.2 82.5 50 115 247.5 545.6385
1 F MICHELLE WATTS 123 33 DUBLIN CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
1 F DENISE JARAMILLO 123 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R SUB 123.2 82.5 50 115 247.5 545.6385
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 14‐15 123 65 42.5 80 187.5 413.3625
1 F CAMI Drecksel 132 26 ST GEORGE UT USA INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 129.6 122.5 82.5 165 370 815.702
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 143.6 97.5 50 105 252.5 556.6615
1 F Veronica Gutierrez 148 19 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 18‐19 141.2 85 55 110 250 551.15
1 F NINA Gutierrez 165 47 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 45‐49 180 40 47.5 92.5 180 396.828
1 M MAX CROFTON 66 7 SHREVEPORT LA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 6‐7 56.4 25 17.5 40 82.5 181.8795
1 M NOAH CROFTON 88 11 SHREVEPORT LA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 10‐11 84.8 50 25 70 145 319.667
1 M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 8‐9 88.4 82.5 82.5 47.5 112.5 115 242.5 534.6155
1 M Antonio Gutierrez 114 10 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 10‐11 110.8 32 30 62.5 145 319.667
1 M TYLER MARES 123 16 BURWELL NE USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 122.4 107.5 65 120 292.5 644.8455
1 M NOAH SUMMERS 123 11 SHREVEPORT LA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 10‐11 122.4 45 35 70 150 330.69
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 75‐79 130.4 112.5 60 162.5 335 738.541
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 75‐59 130.4 112.5 60 162.5 335 738.541
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING LM 65‐69 143.2 117.5 128 92.5 98 185.5 395.5 871.9193
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING M 65‐69 143.2 117.5 128 92.5 98 185.5 395.5 871.9193



3 M OSCAR LOPEZ 148 MEX INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 0 0
1 M DILBER ATWAL 148 21 INDIA INTL  POWERLIFTING R JR 145.8 147.5 92.5 182.5 422.5 931.4435
1 M Makhan Shergill 148 INDIA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 65‐69 143.2 100 100 92.5 98 185.5 378 833.3388
1 M SHAWN BAILEY 148 19 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 18‐19 146.8 105 165 270 595.242
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING LM 60‐64 165 75 150 102.5 327.5 722.0065
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING M 60‐64 165 75 150 102.5 327.5 722.0065
M CHRIS MC GRAIL 165 UT USA INTL  POWERLIFTING MIL/LAW   0 0

2 M CHET PEARSON 165 30 JORDAN UT USA INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 165.2 210 102.5 230 542.5 1195.9955
M CHRIS MC GRAIL 165 UT USA INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 0 0

1 M Roberto Gutierrez 165 22 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 171 102.5 77.5 165 345 760.587
1 M Freddie Gutierrez 165 28 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 161.4 75 80 147.5 302.5 666.8915
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 60‐64 165 75 136 102.5 313.5 691.1421
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 60‐64 165 75 136 102.5 313.5 691.1421
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 152.8 125 90 150 365 804.679
1 M Joshua Gutierrez 165 18 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RT 18‐19 150.2 95 77.5 155 327.5 722.0065
1 M CHRIS  DELOUCHE 165 12 SHREVEPORT LA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RY 12‐13 159.4 60 20 90 170 374.782
3 M RAFAEL MEDINA 181 MEX INTL  POWERLIFTING JR 0 0
2 M JAMES ROYBAL 181 38 MESQUITE NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING LIFE 178 205 125 210 540 1190.484
2 M ALFREDO HERNANDEZ 181 MEX INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 179.8 270 175 240 685 1510.151
2 M JAMES ROYBAL 181 38 MESQUITE NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 178 205 125 210 540 1190.484
2 M RYAN  BAUX 181 21 CAMP PENDELTON CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R JR 0 0
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R MIL 180.2 215 125 282.5 622.5 1372.3635
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 180.2 215 125 282.5 622.5 1372.3635
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 40‐44 180.2 215 125 282.5 622.5 1372.3635
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 40‐44 180.2 215 125 282.5 622.5 1372.3635
2 M ALFREDO HERNANDEZ 181 36 MEX INTL  POWERLIFTING SUB 179.8 270 175 240 685 1510.151
2 M ZAC MC DOLE 198 27 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 195.8 250 185 295 730 1609.358
2 M JOE VESPO 198 26 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 196.8 205 115 245 565 1245.599
1 M AJ Gutierrez 198 24 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 204.6 105 90 140 335 738.541
2 M CHRIS GALLICK 198 31 DUBLIN CA usa INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
2 M BRIAN DESIMONE 198 30 LAS VEGAS NV INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
2 M JASON GILLETTE 198 35 EL SEGUNDO CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R SUB 193.4 170 137.5 217.5 525 1157.415
2 M DEVRON LEWIS 198 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 40‐44 195.2 192.5 160 262.5 615 1355.829
2 M COLTON GREEN 198 13 TENINO WA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING T 12‐13 187.6 102.5 75 150 327.5 722.0065
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING DISABLED BLIND 211.7 185 193 205 #REF! #REF!
2 M RAY ORTIZ 220 OK USA INTL  POWERLIFTING LM 45‐49 214 250 197.5 237.5 685 1510.151
2 M Chad Drecksel 220 57 ST GEORGE UT USA INTL  POWERLIFTING M 55‐59 217.8 245 180 272.5 697.5 1537.7085
2 M RAY ORTIZ 220 OK USA INTL  POWERLIFTING MIL/LAW 45‐49 214 250 197.5 237.5 685 1510.151
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 211.7 205 205 451.943
2 M CHRIS COLON 220 21 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R JR 216.8 192.5 112.5 227.5 532.5 1173.9495
2 M MARC TORRES 220 26 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 209 207.5 247.5 455 1003.093
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 30 90 198.414
2 M WILLIAM LEEDY 220 80 DANA POINT CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 80‐84 214.4 110 92.5 160 362.5 799.1675
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 30 90 198.414



3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0
3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 60‐64 0 0
3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RM 60‐64 0 0
3 M TONY HOLBY 275 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING OPEN 272.5 215 170 217.5 602.5 1328.2715
3 M HARJIT KUMAR 275 36 HOUSTON TX USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 267.8 285 180 275 740 1631.404
3 M Fred Gutierrez 275 53 LAS VEGAS NV USA INTL  POWERLIFTING RLM 50‐54 258.8 160 135 192.5 487.5 1074.7425
3 M DOUG COOPER 309 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R OPEN 334.4 265 227.5 272.5 765 1686.519
3 M DOUG COOPER 309 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA INTL  POWERLIFTING R SUB 334.4 265 227.5 272.5 765 1686.519
1 M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA INTL  PUSHPULL RY 8‐9 88.4 47.5 112.5 115 160 352.736
3 M OSCAR LOPEZ 148 MEX INTL  PUSHPULL OPEN 0 0
3 M RAFAEL MEDINA 181 MEX INTL  PUSHPULL JR 0 0
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA WORLD BENCH RY 10‐11 83 27.5 27.5 60.6265
F YUXIN   HAO 114 OH USA WORLD BENCH M 40‐44 0 0

1 F MICHELLE WATTS 123 33 DUBLIN CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 0 0
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA WORLD BENCH RT 14‐15 123 42.5 0 0
1 F CAMI Drecksel 132 26 ST GEORGE UT USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 129.6 82.5 82.5 181.8795
1 F LANI POWELL 148 52 FORD WA USA WORLD BENCH M 50‐54 144.2 70 70 70 154.322
1 F LANI POWELL 148 52 FORD WA USA WORLD BENCH MIL/LAW 50‐54 144.2 70 70 70 154.322

A1 F JEANNE DEVEAU 148 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH R MIL   61.24 61.24 135.009704
A1 F JEANNE DEVEAU 148 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH R MIL SUB 61.24 61.24 135.009704

1 F LYUDMYLA BOBCHENKO 148 32 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH R OPEN 0 0
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA WORLD BENCH RT 16‐17 143.6 50 50 110.23
1 F CRYSTAL frank 165 31 KINGMAN AZ USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 162.2 85 85 187.391

A1 F NATAJA ALLEN 181 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH LAW/MIL 83.9 83.9 184.96594
A1 F NATAJA ALLEN 181 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH R MIL   83.9 83.9 184.96594
A1 F NATAJA ALLEN 181 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 83.9 83.9 184.96594

1 F LEANNA KEMP 181 40 KINGMAN AZ USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 169.2 67.5 67.5 148.8105
1 F LEANNA KEMP 181 40 KINGMAN AZ USA WORLD BENCH RLM 40‐44 169.2 67.5 67.5 148.8105
1 F LEANNA KEMP 181 40 KINGMAN AZ USA WORLD BENCH RM 40‐44 169.2 67.5 67.5 148.8105
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA WORLD DEADLIFT RY 10‐11 83 27.5 55 82.5 181.8795
F YUXIN   HAO 114 OH USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 40‐44 0 0

1 F MICHELLE WATTS 123 33 DUBLIN CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT R OPEN 0 0
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA WORLD DEADLIFT RT 14‐15 123 80 80 176.368
1 F DOLORES GARCIA‐MUNRO 132 52 SANTA CLARA CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT R OPEN 125.2 105 105 231.483
1 F DOLORES GARCIA‐MUNRO 132 52 SANTA CLARA CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 50‐54 125.2 105 105 231.483
1 F DOLORES GARCIA‐MUNRO 132 52 SANTA CLARA CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 50‐54 125.2 105 105 231.483
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA WORLD DEADLIFT RT 16‐17 143.6 105 105 231.483
1 F MOLLY MARES 88 11 BURWELL NE USA WORLD PUSHPULL RY 10‐11 83 27.5 55 82.5 181.8795
1 F MIRANDA WORDEN 123 14 BURWELL NE USA WORLD PUSHPULL RT 14‐15 123 42.5 80 122.5 270.0635
1 F MANDY Gutierrez 148 22 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD PUSHPULL  R JR 148.4 87 35 92.5 214.5 472.8867
1 F AUTUMN SIKES 148 17 BURWELL NE USA WORLD PUSHPULL RT 16‐17 143.6 50 105 155 341.713

A1 F ANJELA SKEHAN 165 1 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL LAW/MIL SUB 74.85 0 0 74.85 165.01431
A1 F ANJELA SKEHAN 165 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL R MIL   74.85 136.08 0 210.93 465.016278
A1 F ANJELA SKEHAN 165 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL R MIL SUB 74.85 136.08 0 210.93 465.016278

M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA WORLD BENCH RY 8‐9 88.4 112.5 115 112.5 248.0175



1 M ANTONIO SANTILLIAN 114 9 AVOCADO HTS CA USA WORLD BENCH RY 8‐9 113.4 30 30 66.138
1 M TYLER MARES 123 16 BURWELL NE USA WORLD BENCH RT 16‐17 122.4 65 65 143.299
1 M VIKTOR BOBCHENKO 123 8 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH RY 8‐9 0 0
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 75‐79 130.4 112.5 112.5 248.0175
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 75‐79 130.4 112.5 112.5 248.0175
1 M DEVIN DIMMITT 132 17 NORTH PLATTE NE USA WORLD BENCH T 16‐17 130 127.5 127.5 281.0865
1 M DIVALE ROBERSON 148 21 CHICAGO IL  USA WORLD BENCH JR 0 0
1 M DIVALE ROBERSON 148 21 CHICAGO IL  USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 0 0
1 M NARBE MANSOURIAN 148 35 TUJUNGA CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 148.2 152.5 152.5 336.2015
1 M LAUNCE GOUW 148 45 UT USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 141.6 0 0 0
1 M NARBE MANSOURIAN 148 35 TUJUNGA CA USA WORLD BENCH R SUB 148.2 152.5 152.5 336.2015
1 M LAUNCE GOUW 148 45 UT USA WORLD BENCH RLM 45‐49 141.6 0 0 0
1 M MAC SCOTT 148 58 SUN LAKES AZ USA WORLD BENCH RLM 55‐59 139 80 80 176.368
1 M ANTON ZHUKOTSKYY 148 16 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH RT 16‐17 148.2 77.5 77.5 170.8565
1 M FULTON WHITE 165 52 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD BENCH LAW/MIL 164 147.5 147.5 325.1785
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH LIFE 165 150 150 150 330.69
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH LM 40‐44 165 150 150 150 330.69
2 M MARK LAUREL 165 50 WILDOMAR CA USA WORLD BENCH LM 50‐54 161.8 0 0
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH LM 60‐64 165.4 150 150 330.69
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH M 40‐44 165 150 150 150 330.69
1 M FULTON WHITE 165 52 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD BENCH M 50‐54 164 147.5 147.5 325.1785
2 M MARK LAUREL 165 50 WILDOMAR CA USA WORLD BENCH M 50‐54 161.8 0 0
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH M 60‐64 165 150 150 330.69
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 165 150 150 150 330.69
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH R LIFE 165 130 130 286.598
2 M CHAD CARDEN 165 25 LAWTON OK USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 163 152.5 152.5 336.2015
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 165 136 136 299.8256
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 165 130 130 286.598
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 152.8 90 90 198.414
1 M JOSH ANZO 165 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 152.8 0 0
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH RLM 40‐44 165 130 130 286.598
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 60‐64 165 136 136 299.8256
1 M WES CHUN 165 41 WAIPHU HI USA WORLD BENCH RM 40‐44 165 130 130 286.598
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 165 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 60‐64 165 136 136 299.8256
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA WORLD BENCH RT 16‐17 152.8 90 90 198.414
2 M JOHN LOPEZ 181 75 GOLDEN VALLEY AZ USA WORLD BENCH LM 75‐79 181 125 125 275.575
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS JR 181 21 LADERA RANCH CA USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 179.8 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS JR 181 21 LADERA RANCH CA USA WORLD BENCH R JR 179.8 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS JR 181 21 LADERA RANCH CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 179.8 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M STEVE  HARTMAN 181 MA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 179.4 157.5 157.5 347.2245
2 M JAMES DUPLISEA 181 39 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 181.2 147.5 147.5 325.1785
2 M JAMES DUPLISEA 181 39 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD BENCH R SUB 147.5 147.5 325.1785
2 M HENRY FULTZ 181 52 ATWATER CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 50‐54 181 163 163 359.3498
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 181 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 60‐64 174.4 137.5 137.5 303.1325
2 M RICHARD WISEMAN 181 65 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD BENCH RLM 65‐69 192.2 132.5 132.5 292.1095



2 M MERV GOLDSTEIN 181 70 SHERMAN OAKS CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 70‐74 179.4 130 130 286.598
2 M HENRY FULTZ 181 52 ATWATER CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 50‐54 181 163 163 359.3498
1 M MARTIN DRAKE 181 60 COSTA MESA CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 60‐64 174.4 137.5 137.5 303.1325
2 M RUBEN LOPEZ 198 34 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA WORLD BENCH  R LIFE  194.2 165 165 363.759
2 M LADISLAV LECHAN 198 51 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA WORLD BENCH DISABLED 50‐54 184.4 135 0 135 297.621

A1 M HAL  PITMAN 198 51 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH LAW/MIL 50‐54 0 0
2 M JERRY HOMER 198 70 KINGMAN AZ USA WORLD BENCH M 70‐74 0 0
2 M SERGIY NALIEKIN 198 30 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH OPEN 188.2 270 270 595.242
2 M RUBEN LOPEZ 198 34 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 194.2 165 165 363.759
2 M AURELIO  VELASQUEZ 198 47 SAN DIEGO CA USA WORLD BENCH R MIL 45‐49 219.7 160 160 352.736
2 M MIGUEL HERNANDEZ 198 TAMPA FL USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 194.4 192.5 192.5 424.3855
2 M MIGUEL HERNANDEZ 198 TAMPA FL USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 194.4 192.5 192.5 424.3855
2 M RUBEN LOPEZ 198 34 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 194.2 165 165 363.759
2 M PAUL DUBOSE 198 65 ENCINITAS CA USA WORLD BENCH R Open 193.2 140 140 308.644
2 M MARTIN MINARECH 198 27 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 0 0
2 M AURELIO  VELASQUEZ 198 47 SAN DIEGO CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 45‐49 219.7 160 160 352.736
2 M COBY CARDEN 198 54 LAWTON OK USA WORLD BENCH RLM 50‐54 194 162.5 167.5 162.5 358.2475
2 M LES HILGER 198 67 ALAMEDA CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 65‐69 0 0
2 M MIGUEL HERNANDEZ 198 TAMPA FL USA WORLD BENCH RM 40‐44 194.4 192.5 192.5 424.3855
2 M SERGIIY ZHUKOTSKYY 198 45 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH RM 45‐49 181.6 130 130 286.598

A1 M HAL  PITMAN 198 51 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD BENCH RM 50‐54 124.74 124.74 275.001804
2 M GREG GILLETTE 198 53 EL SEGUNDO CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 50‐54 190.1 122.5 122.5 270.0635
2 M RICHARD PISECNY 198 64 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA WORLD BENCH RM 60‐64 0 0
2 M PAUL DUBOSE 198 65 ENCINITAS CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 65‐69 193.2 140 140 308.644
2 M DUSAN MATUSIK 198 65 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA WORLD BENCH RM 65‐69 185.6 105 105 231.483
2 M LES HILGER 198 67 ALAMEDA CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 65‐69 0 0
2 M BRENT BOOTHE 198 73 MESQUITE NV USA WORLD BENCH RM 70‐74 182.2 72.5 72.5 159.8335
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA WORLD BENCH DISABLED BLIND 211.7 193 0 0
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA WORLD BENCH LAW/MIL 0 0
2 M RAY ORTIZ 220 OK USA WORLD BENCH LM 45‐49 214 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA WORLD BENCH LM 45‐49 0 0
2 M DWIGHT  ROBERSON 220 47 CHICAGO IL  USA WORLD BENCH M 45‐49 0 0
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA WORLD BENCH M 45‐49 0 0
2 M DAN DAVIS 220 58 KINGMAN AZ USA WORLD BENCH M 55‐59 211.6 0 0 0
2 M JOE PARSONS 220 62 OKLAHOMA CITY OK USA WORLD BENCH M 60‐64 215.2 170 170 374.782
2 M RAY ORTIZ 220 OK USA WORLD BENCH MIL/LAW 45‐49 214 197.5 197.5 435.4085
2 M JOE PARSONS 220 62 OKLAHOMA CITY OK USA WORLD BENCH MIL/LAW 60‐64 215.2 170 170 374.782
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD BENCH R MIL   216.8 155 155 341.713
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 216.8 155 155 341.713
2 M SIONE FETOKAI 220 35 WALNUT CREEK CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 220 132.5 132.5 292.1095
2 M OLEG BAZYLEVYCH 220 29 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH R OPEN 0 0
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD BENCH R SUB 216.8 155 155 341.713
2 M MICHAEL VAN WINKLE 220 72 SAN CLEMENTE CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 70‐74 214.4 105 105 231.483
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 66.138
2 M MICHAEL VAN WINKLE 220 72 SAN CLEMENTE CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 70‐74 214.4 105 105 231.483



2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 66.138
3 M STANISLAV JANUSKA 242 33 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA WORLD BENCH OPEN 227.2 230 240 230 507.058
2 M SERGII POLUTIN 242 36 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH OPEN 230.4 220 220 485.012
2 M SERGII POLUTIN 242 36 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH R OPEN 230.4 220 220 485.012
2 M OLEKSII SOLOVIOV 242 36 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH R OPEN 0 0
3 M FELIPE ZEPEDA 242 54 ATWATER CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 50‐54 225.6 147.5 147.5 325.1785
3 M ED COLLINS 242 63 PACHECO CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 60‐64 235 137.5 137.5 303.1325
3 M ED COLLINS 242 63 PACHECO CA USA WORLD BENCH RM 60‐64 235 137.5 137.5 303.1325
3 M MICHAEL CAPLA 242 64 BRATISLAVA SLOVAKIA WORLD BENCH RM 60‐64 247.4 120 120 264.552
3 M RODNEY ALMAN 275 NC USA WORLD BENCH M 40‐44 0 0
3 M TONY HOLBY 275 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 272.5 170 170 374.782
3 M RODNEY ALMAN 275 NC USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M RYAN DEWITT 275 ESCONDIDO CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 272.2 285 285 628.311
3 M BRANDON BLACKWOOD 275 43 ATWATER CA USA WORLD BENCH RLM 40‐44 252.2 152.5 152.5 336.2015
3 M SIONE MOA 308 33 CONCORD CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 286 160 160 352.736
3 M RICH  LOPEZ 309 CA USA WORLD BENCH M 40‐44 0 0
3 M JOHN COOPER 309 23 SANTEE CA USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 311.4 227.5 227.5 501.5465
2 M OLEKSII LISOGOR 309 25 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M MIKE  WOMACK 309 TX USA WORLD BENCH OPEN 0 0
3 M JOHN COOPER 309 23 SANTEE CA USA WORLD BENCH R OPEN 311.4 227.5 227.5 501.5465
2 M OLEKSANDR GONCHAR 309 33 UKRAINE WORLD BENCH R OPEN 0 0
2 M DOUG COOPER 309 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA WORLD BENCH R SUB 334.4 227.5 227.5 501.5465
1 M ZACH SEYMOUR 88 9 GA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RY 8‐9 88.4 82.5 82.5 112.5 115 195 429.897
1 M JONATHAN MC GUIRE 114 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT 112.2 82.5 82.5 181.8795
1 M TYLER MARES 123 16 BURWELL NE USA WORLD DEADLIFT RT 16‐17 122.4 65 120 185 407.851
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 75‐79 130.4 162.5 162.5 358.2475
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 75‐59 130.4 162.5 162.5 358.2475
1 M MAC SCOTT 148 58 SUN LAKES AZ USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 55‐59 139 140 140 308.644
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 65‐69 143.2 185.5 185.5 408.9533
1 M SHAWN BAILEY 148 19 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT RT 18‐19 146.8 165 165 363.759
1 M FULTON WHITE 165 52 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT LAW/MIL 164 237.5 237.5 523.5925
1 M FULTON WHITE 165 52 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT LM 50‐54 164 237.5 237.5 523.5925
1 M BILL  WEINSTOCK 165 64 SIERRA MADRE CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT LM 60‐64 156.6 182.5 182.5 402.3395
1 M MARTIN MONTGOMERY 165 68 RICHMOND IN USA WORLD DEADLIFT LM 65‐69 163.8 200 200 440.92
1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 45‐49 164 285 285 628.311
1 M MARTIN MONTGOMERY 165 68 RICHMOND IN USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 65‐69 163.8 200 200 440.92
M CHRIS MC GRAIL 165 UT USA WORLD DEADLIFT MIL/LAW   0 0

1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA WORLD DEADLIFT OPEN 164 285 285 628.311
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA WORLD DEADLIFT RT 16‐17 152.8 150 150 330.69
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT R MIL 180.2 282.5 282.5 622.7995
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT R OPEN 180.2 282.5 282.5 622.7995
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 40‐44 180.2 282.5 282.5 622.7995
2 M TONY RODRIGUEZ 181 43 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 40‐44 180.2 282.5 282.5 622.7995
2 M BILL ENNIS 181 66 MENIFEE CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 65‐69 178.5 165 165 363.759
2 M KEVIN SHAW 198 43 FRISCO TX USA WORLD DEADLIFT LM 40‐44 196.8 252.5 252.5 556.6615



2 M ALFRED FRANK 198 70 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 70‐74 0 0
2 M ZAC MC DOLE 198 27 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT R OPEN 195.8 295 295 650.357
2 M JASON GILLETTE 198 35 EL SEGUNDO CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT R SUB 193.4 217.5 217.5 479.5005
2 M TOM SMITH 198 65 VA BEACNH VA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 65‐69 196.4 250 250 551.15
2 M STEVE PENA 220 CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT DISABLED BLIND 211.7 205 205 451.943
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA WORLD DEADLIFT LAW/MIL 0 0
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA WORLD DEADLIFT LM 45‐49 0 0
2 M STEVE PETERSON 220 45 BURK BURNET TX USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 45‐49 0 0
2 M Chad Drecksel 220 57 ST GEORGE UT USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 55‐59 217.8 272.5 272.5 600.7535
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD DEADLIFT R MIL   216.8 265 265 584.219
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD DEADLIFT R OPEN 216.8 265 265 584.219
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD DEADLIFT R SUB 216.8 265 265 584.219
2 M MARK  MATTHEWS   220 48 LADERA RANCH CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 45‐49 218.4 237.5 237.5 523.5925
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 66.138
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 66.138
3 M FELIPE ZEPEDA 242 54 ATWATER CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 50‐54 225.6 202.5 202.5 446.4315
3 M RANDY NACCARATO 275 50 CLINTON IN USA WORLD DEADLIFT M 50‐54 256.8 280 280 617.288
3 M TONY HOLBY 275 36 CAMANO ISLAND WA USA WORLD DEADLIFT OPEN 272.5 215 217.5 432.5 953.4895
3 M BRANDON BLACKWOOD 275 43 ATWATER CA USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 40‐44 252.2 207.5 207.5 457.4545
3 M John Heldt 309 41 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT RLM 40‐44 275 275 606.265
3 M John Heldt 309 41 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD DEADLIFT RM 40‐44 275 275 606.265
0 M TYLER MARES 123 16 BURWELL NE USA WORLD PUSHPULL RT 16‐17 122.4 65 65 143.299
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RLM 75‐79 130.4 60 162.5 222.5 490.5235
1 M JIM MATTHEWS 132 77 TORRANCE CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 75‐79 130.4 60 162.5 222.5 490.5235
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL LM 65‐69 143.2 92.5 98 185.5 278 612.8788
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL M 65‐69 143.2 92.5 98 185.5 278 612.8788
1 M PHILIP DELL 148 34 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD PUSHPULL OPEN 147.8 90 183 273 601.8558
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RLM 65‐69 143.2 85 185.5 270.5 596.3443
1 M GORDON SANTEE 148 65 REDONDO BEACH CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 65‐69 143.2 85 185.5 270.5 596.3443
1 M BAILEY MC DONNELL 148 15 FRISCO TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL T 14‐15 144.4 80 147.5 227.5 501.5465
1 M BEN NEMO 165 36 MC KINNEY TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL LIFE 162.6 105 177.5 282.5 622.7995
1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA WORLD PUSHPULL M 45‐49 164 137.5 285 422.5 931.4435
1 M BILL CROFT 165 RAEFORD NC USA WORLD PUSHPULL OPEN 164 137.5 285 422.5 931.4435
1 M BALJIT SINGH 165 21 INDIA WORLD PUSHPULL R JR 165.2 137.5 227.5 365 804.679
1 M NICHOLAS  AMEISS 165 16 NAPERVILLE IL USA WORLD PUSHPULL RT 16‐17 152.8 90 150 240 529.104
1 M BEN NEMO 165 36 MC KINNEY TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL SUB 162.6 105 177.5 282.5 622.7995
2 M ALFREDO HERNANDEZ 181 MEX WORLD PUSHPULL OPEN 179.8 175 240 415 914.909
2 M ALFREDO HERNANDEZ 181 MEX WORLD PUSHPULL SUB 179.8 175 240 415 914.909
2 M KEVIN SHAW 198 43 FRISCO TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL LM 40‐44 196.8 65 252.5 317.5 699.9605
2 M KEVIN SHAW 198 43 FRISCO TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL M 40‐44 196.8 65 252.5 317.5 699.9605
2 M ZAC MC DOLE 198 27 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD PUSHPULL R OPEN 195.8 185 295
2 M COBY CARDEN 198 54 LAWTON OK USA WORLD PUSHPULL RLM 50‐54 194 162.5 167.5 227.5 390 859.794
2 M DEVRON LEWIS 198 LAS VEGAS NV USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 40‐44 195.2 160 262.5 422.5 931.4435
2 M COBY CARDEN 198 54 LAWTON OK USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 50‐54 194 162.5 167.5 227.5 390 859.794
2 M GREG GILLETTE 198 53 EL SEGUNDO CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 50‐54 190.1 122.5 182.5 305 672.403



A1 M MATT GALAN 220 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL LAW/MIL 40‐44 0 0
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD PUSHPULL R MIL   216.8 155 265 420 925.932

A1 M LUCAS MILLER 220 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL R MIL   151.955 188.243 340.198 750.0005108
A1 M MATT GALAN 220 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL R MIL/LAW 40‐44 120.22 192.75 312.97 689.973662

2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD PUSHPULL R OPEN 216.8 155 265 420 925.932
2 M KENTON BROWN 220 37 ANDREWS AFB  MD USA WORLD PUSHPULL R SUB 216.8 155 265 420 925.932
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RLM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 60 132.276
2 M HAROLD WOOTEN 220 59 PEORIA AZ USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 55‐59 217.4 135 212.5 347.5 766.0985
2 M JACK LANO 220 89 ANAHEIM CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 85‐89 217.4 30 30 66.138
3 M PATRICK MC DONNELL 242 55 FRISCO TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL LM 55‐59 240.4 135 185 320 705.472
3 M PATRICK MC DONNELL 242 55 FRISCO TX USA WORLD PUSHPULL M 55‐59 240.4 135 185 320 705.472
3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RLM 60‐64 0 0
3 M DAVE YANCEY 242 63 CAMPBELL CA USA WORLD PUSHPULL RM 60‐64 0 0

A1 M ANTHONY MURRAY 275 AFGHANISTAN BASE  USA WORLD PUSHPULL R MIL   158.8 208.65 367.45 810.08027
3 M MARK  HEIKKILA 308 59 ATWATER FINLAND WORLD PUSHPULL RLM 55‐59 305.2 150 200 350 771.61

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0


